During 2023, 29 full-time police officers, 3 part-time officers, and 8 full-time dispatchers, along with 2 
administrative assistants attended training schools or seminars to update or enhance their skills and 
knowledge in various disciplines. During 2023, officers and staff attended these schools and seminars 
totaling two thousand eight hundred and fifteen (2,815) hours of continuing education.  

On behalf of the Wickliffe Police Department, I would like to thank Chief Ice, Chief Bush, the Mayor, and 
City Council for their recognition to the importance of having highly trained and professional police officers